and liabilities of METR were recorded on the Corporation�s consolidated balance sheet at their preliminary estimated
fair values as of February 13, 2016, the acquisition date, and METR�s results of operations have been included in the
Corporation�s consolidated statement of comprehensive income since that date. METR�s banking affiliate, Metro Bank,
was merged into FNBPA on February 13, 2016. Based on the preliminary purchase price allocation, the Corporation
recorded $177.0 million in goodwill and $36.8 million in core deposit intangibles as a result of the acquisition. These
fair value estimates are provisional amounts based on third party valuations that are currently under review. None of
the goodwill is deductible for income tax purposes.

The following pro forma financial information for the six months ended June 30, 2015 reflects the Corporation�s
estimated consolidated pro forma results of operations as if the METR acquisition occurred on January 1, 2015,
unadjusted for potential cost savings and other business synergies the Corporation expects to receive as a result of the
acquisition:

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
F.N.B.

Corporation METR
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue (net interest income and non-interest
income) $ 323,622 $ 67,629 $ (2,122) $ 389,129
Net income 80,474 9,899 (4,007) 86,366
Net income available to common stockholders 76,454 9,859 (3,967) 82,346
Earnings per common share � basic 0.44 0.70 �  0.39
Earnings per common share � diluted 0.43 0.68 �  0.39

The pro forma adjustments reflect amortization and associated taxes related to the purchase accounting adjustments
made to record various acquired items at fair value.

In connection with the METR acquisition, the Corporation incurred expenses related to systems conversions and other
costs of integrating and conforming acquired operations with and into the Corporation. These merger-related charges
amounted to $31.4 million and were expensed as incurred. Severance costs comprised 40.8% of the merger-related